



NOTICE OF AWARD

January 14, 2020

MEDIX DEPOT

R&J Bldg. Centro 12—

Balzain Highway, Tuguegarao City

Dear Sir/Ma'am:

We are happy to notify you that your Bid dated December 27, 2019 for the **SUPPLY & DELIVERY OF MEDICAL SUPPLIES** for the contract price of equivalent to TWO MILLION EIGHT HUNDRED FORTY-THREE THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED NINETY-ONE PESOS & SIXTY CENTAVOS ONLY (**Php2,843,691.60**) as corrected and modified in accordance with the Instructions to Bidders is hereby accepted.

QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION		AMOUNT
200	pcs	Asepto syringe	26.88	5,376.00
20	box x 100	Baby's Tag Blue	243.20	4,864.00
20	box x 100	Baby's Tag Pink	243.20	4,864.00
10	box x 100	Blade # 15	243.20	2,432.00
20	box x 100	Blade # 22	243.20	4,864.00
50	box x 100	Cap	83.20	4,160.00
10	Gal	Cidex	1,167.36	11,673.60
12	box x 100	Cord Clamp	256.00	3,072.00
200	box	Examining Gloves S	163.84	32,768.00
500	box	Examining Gloves M	163.84	81,920.00
100	box	Examining Gloves L	163.84	16,384.00
100	box x 100	Face Mask (ear loop)	42.24	4,224.00
200	roll	Guaze Rolled	651.52	130,304.00
30	gal	Hydrogen Peroxide	230.40	6,912.00
60	box x 12	IFC Fr 16	33.28	1,996.80
50	pcs	Jackson Pratt	1,408.00	70,400.00
30	Gal	Lysol	2,240.00	67,200.00
250	box x 100	Patient's Tag Pedia	243.20	60,800.00
250	box x 100	Patient's Tag Adult	243.20	60,800.00
50	box x 100	Shaver	1,167.36	58,368.00
500	pcs	Surgical brush w/ povidone 7.5%	55.30	27,650.00
100	box x 100	Syringe 1cc(terumo)	709.12	70,912.00
100	box x 100	Syringe 3cc	163.84	16,384.00
100	box x 100	Syringe 10cc	294.40	29,440.00
200	Pcs	Yankauer	102.40	20,480.00
2,000	Pcs	Urine Collector	2.94	5,880.00
300	pack x 10	Urine Bag	160.00	48,000.00
200	pcs	Bulb Irrigating Syringe	26.88	5,376.00
1,000	pcs	Blood Administration set (Terumo)	74.24	74,240.00
200	box, 100's	Disposable Syringe 3cc	163.84	32,768.00
120	box, 100's	Disposable Syringe 5cc	172.80	20,736.00



Republic of the Philippines
Department of Health
FAR NORTH LUZON GENERAL HOSPITAL AND TRAINING CENTER
Quirino, Luna, Apayao
ISO 9001:2015 Certified
Certificate No. AJA15.0870



200	pcs	Elastic Bandage, 3 inches x 5 yards	19.20	3,840.00
600	pcs	Elastic Bandage, 4 inches x 5 yards	23.04	13,824.00
400	pcs	Elastic Bandage, 6 inches x 5 yards	32.00	12,800.00
20	pcs	Foley Catheter, 2 way, Fr. 12	33.28	665.60
800	pcs	Foley Catheter, 2 way, Fr. 16	33.28	26,624.00
600	pcs	Foley Catheter, 2 way, Fr. 18	33.28	19,968.00
2,000	pcs	Heparinized - lock	32.12	64,240.00
6,500	pcs	Macroset	61.44	399,360.00
1,500	pcs	Microset	67.84	101,760.00
2,000	pcs	Nebulizer Kit	32.00	64,000.00
200	pcs	Nasogastric Tube fr.5	10.24	2,048.00
200	pcs	Nasogastric Tube fr.8	10.24	2,048.00
50	pcs	Nasogastric Tube fr.10	10.24	512.00
50	pcs	Nasogastric Tube fr.12	10.24	512.00
2,000	pcs	Oxygen Cannula, ADULT	12.80	25,600.00
1,000	pcs	Oxygen Cannula, PEDIA	12.80	12,800.00
800	pcs	Spinal needle G25 x 3 1/2"	79.36	63,488.00
400	pcs	Suction Catheter g8	5.76	2,304.00
60	pcs	Suction Catheter g12	5.76	345.60
60	pcs	Suction Catheter g14	5.76	345.60
200	pcs	Suction Catheter g16	5.76	1,152.00
1,000	pcs	Urine Bag	16.00	16,000.00
400	pcs	3-way Stopcock	24.58	9,832.00
120	pcs	Novosyn 0	266.24	31,948.80
240	pcs	Novosyn 1	266.24	63,897.60
480	pcs	Novosyn 2/0	266.24	127,795.20
240	pcs	Novosyn 3/0	266.24	63,897.60
120	pcs	Novosyn 4/0	266.24	31,948.80
288	pcs	Polyglactin 0 (90cm, 40mm, TAPER)	224.00	64,512.00
576	pcs	Polyglactin 1 (90cm, 40mm, TAPER)	224.00	129,024.00
576	pcs	Polyglactin 2/0 (90cm, 26mm, TAPER)	192.00	110,592.00
216	pcs	Polyglactin 3/0 (90cm, 26mm, TAPER)	171.52	37,048.32
216	pcs	Polyglactin 4/0 (90cm, 22mm, TAPER)	224.00	48,384.00
72	pcs	Polypropylene 0 (75cm, 26mm, TAPER)	267.52	19,261.44
48	pcs	Silk 0 (15x60cm STRAND)	122.88	5,898.24
120	pcs	Silk 0 (75cm, 37mm, TAPER)	122.88	14,745.60
72	pcs	Silk 0 (75cm, 37mm, CUTTING)	122.88	8,847.36
240	pcs	Silk 2/0 (15x60cm, STRAND)	122.88	29,491.20
360	pcs	Silk 2/0 (75cm, 26mm, TAPER)	122.88	44,236.80
720	pcs	Silk 2/0 (75cm, 26mm, CUTTING)	122.88	88,473.60
96	pcs	Silk 3/0 (15x60cm STRAND)	122.88	11,796.48
96	pcs	Silk 3/0 (75cm, 26mm, TAPER)	122.88	11,796.48
72	pcs	Silk 3/0 (75cm, 26mm, ROUND)	122.88	8,847.36
96	pcs	Silk 3/0 (75cm, 26mm, CUTTING)	122.88	11,796.48
24	pcs	Silk 4/0 (15x60cm STRAND)	122.88	2,949.12
96	pcs	Silk 4/0 (75cm, 22mm, TAPER)	122.88	11,796.48
96	pcs	Silk 4/0 (75cm, 22mm, ROUND)	122.88	11,796.48



Republic of the Philippines
Department of Health
FAR NORTH LUZON GENERAL HOSPITAL AND TRAINING CENTER
Quirino, Luna, Apayao
ISO 9001:2015 Certified
Certificate No. AJA15.0870



96	pcs	Silk 4/0 (75cm, 22mm, CUTTING)	122.88	11,796.48
48	pcs	Silk 5/0 (75cm, 22mm, TAPER)	122.88	5,898.24
48	pcs	Silk 6/0 (75cm, 22mm, TAPER)	122.88	5,898.24
				2,843,691.60

You are hereby required to provide within ten (10) days the performance security in the form and the amount stipulated in the Instructions to Bidders. Failure to provide the performance security shall constitute sufficient ground for cancellation of the award and forfeiture of the bid security.

Very truly yours,

MARLENE L. LUBO, MD, FPPS, MHA
Medical Center Chief

Conforme:

NAME:

SIGNATURE:

DATE:

Donato A. Capatagan

